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RESOL YES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE. 

i860. 



TOWNSHIPS IN FRANKLIN CO.-TOWN OF CHESTER.-BRIDGE. 

ResolYe designating and locating certain townsbips lying in the county of Franklin 
for settlement. 

Resolved, That townships numbered three, range foul', and three 
rang'e five, west of Bingham's Kennebec purchase, in the county of 
Franklin, be, and the same are hereby desig'nated and located for 
settlement, and the land ag'ent is hereby authorized to locate a 
road in said townships leading from the Rangely settlement north­
erly towards the Oanada line, and cause the land to be lotted for 
settlement, and that there be appropriated and paid out of the state 
treasury the sum of five hundred dollars, to be expended under the 
direction of the land agent upon said road when located. 

[Approved March 17, 1860.] 

Resolve in favor of the inhabitants of the town of Chester. 

Resoluecl, That the land agent is hereby authorized to pay to the 
town of Ohester the interest on the four hundred dollars provided 
for in a resolve approved Aug'ust twenty-eight, eig'hteen hundred 
and fifty, from the approval of said resolve to the time of paying 
over the same to the town of Ohester ; provided, that the land shall 
sell for a sum sufficient to pay said interest in addition to the said 
f011r hundred dollars provided for in said 1'esolve. 

[Approved March 17, 1860.] 

Resolve in aid of building a bridge across the Aroostook riyCl'. 

Resolved, That there be appropriated and paid out of the state 
treasury, to be expended under the direction of the land ag'ent, the 
sum of three thousand dollars, to aid in building a bridge across the 
Aroostook river on the eastern Aroostook road in the town of 
JYIaysvHle; ZJ1'ovided, that the inhabitants of the county of Aroos­
took shall raise and expend a SUIll equal in amount at least to the 
above appropriation, and sufficient to complete said bridge to the 
satisfaction of the land agent, and the whole amount so appropri­
ated and so raised shall be expended under the direction of the land 
agent. 

[Approved March 17, 1860.] 
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